Specialty Lighting . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-4
	 Hazardous Location Handlamps. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-5
	 Low Voltage Workstations . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-7
	 Low Voltage Handlamps. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-8
Handlamps. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-10
	 Wet Location Handlamps. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-11
	 Industrial Duty Handlamps. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-13
	 Commercial Duty Handlamps. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-18

Hazardous Locations:
Class I, Division I, Groups C and D
Class II, Division I, Groups F and G
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB
UL Temperature Rating: T3B
Physical
Bulb Size: PL-C 26/41/4P
Switch: No
Construction: Aluminum with rubber bumpers
Lumens: 1800
Primary
Fixture Voltage
Secondary
Fixture Voltage Cord Type NEMA Configuration Cord Length Transformer Type Woodhead No. Order No.
120V AC 60 Hz Without cord 1090-HZ 130104-0021
12V AC 16/3 SOOW Non-NEMA 7.62m (25.0') Workstation 1090-HZ12A163 130104-0022
12V AC 16/3 SOOW Non-NEMA 15.24m (50.0') Workstation 1090-HZ12B163 130104-0023
12V AC 14/3 SOOW Non-NEMA 30.48m (100.0') Workstation 1090-HZ12D143 130104-0024
120V AC 60 Hz 14/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 7.62m (25.0') 1090-HZA143 130104-0030
120V AC 60 Hz 14/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 15.24m (50.0') 1090-HZB143 130104-0032
120V AC 60 Hz 14/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 30.48m (100.0') 1090-HZD143 130104-0034
120V AC 60 Hz 16/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 7.62m (25.0') 1090-HZA163 130104-0031
120V AC 60 Hz 16/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 15.24m (50.0') 1090-HZB163 130104-0033
120V AC 60 Hz 16/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 30.48m (100.0') 1090-HZD163 130104-0035
120V AC 60 Hz 12V AC 14/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 30.48m (100.0') In-line 1090-HZ12ID143 130104-0028
120V AC 60 Hz 12V AC 16/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 7.62m (25.0') In-line 1090-HZ12IA163 130104-0025
120V AC 60 Hz 12V AC 16/3 SOOW NEMA 5-15 15.24m (50.0') In-line 1090-HZ12IB163 130104-0026
230V AC 50 Hz
12V AC 14/3 SOOW 30.48m (100.0') In-line 1090-HZ12ID143P 130104-0029
12V AC 16/3 SOOW 15.24m (50.0') In-line 1090-HZ12IB163P 130104-0027
A
Po
rt